

जीसीसीओ/GCCO/I/13/3/2022-ADMN-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI दिनांक /Date: .04.2024

OFFICE ORDER

विषय/ Sub: Merger of work relating to Welfare matters of officers of Pr.CCO (including loan basis officers) with Chennai North GST Commissionerate - Reg.

Reference is invited to this Office Order of even number dated 18.07.2022 and letter dated 10.08.2023 regarding merger of Pr. CCO sections with Chennai North CGST Commissionerate w.e.f. 01.08.2022.

2. In continuation to the above, the following work relating to welfare matter of officers of Pr.CCO, Chennai (including loan basis officers) shall stand merged with Chennai North GST Commissionerate with immediate effect.

a. All Welfare claims including claims regarding Annual Health Check-up in r/o Group 'B' and 'C' officers.

b. Processing of the claims regarding Meritorious Cash Awards of officers.

c. Processing of request for permissions received from various Associations for conducting/attending General Body Meetings/ All India Conferences etc.

3. Accordingly all welfare claims of Pr.CCO officers (including loan basis officers) and other works mentioned above shall henceforth be dealt by Chennai North GST Commissionerate.

4. This is issued with the approval of the Principal Chief Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Tamil Nadu & Puducherry Zone.

डी. जयप्रिया/ D. JAYAPRIYA अपर आयुक्त /ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

प्रतिलिपि / Copy to: The Principal Commissioner of GST & C.Ex., Chennai North. The (Pr.) Commissioner / (Pr.)ADG of GST & Cx., Chennai South/ Chennai Outer/ Puducherry/ Coimbatore/ Salem/ Trichy/ Madurai/ Chennai Audit-I&II/ Coimbatore Audit/ Chennai Appeals I&II/ Coimbatore Appeals/ Directorates in Chennai.

The Additional Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai North Comm'te, i/c of Pr. CCO, Chennai

The Assistant Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, (Welfare), Chennai North Comm'te The Sr.PS to the Pr.Chief Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai CGST Zone The Sr.PS to the Pr.Commissioner of GST & C. Ex, Chennai North GST Comm'te

The Superintendent (Welfare), Chennai North GST Comm'te

The Superintendent (Computer Section), Pr. CCO, Chennai – For uploading in the Zonal website

Master file